PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8171054

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	06/20/2012

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ADL ENGINEERING INC.	06/13/2012
ADVANCED CHIP ENGINEERING TECHNOLOGY INC. 06/13/201	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ADL ENGINEERING INC.	
Street Address:	5F, NO. 65, GUANGFU N. RD., ZHONGXING VIL.	
City:	HUKOU TOWNSHIP, HSINCHU COUNTY	
State/Country:	TAIWAN	
Postal Code:	303	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 38

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6818475
Patent Number:	7459781
Patent Number:	7061106
Patent Number:	7259468
Patent Number:	7224061
Patent Number:	7238602
Patent Number:	7525139
Patent Number:	7400037
Patent Number:	7279782
Patent Number:	7985626
Patent Number:	7262081
Patent Number:	7176567
Patent Number:	7319043
Patent Number:	7196408
Patent Number:	7884464
Patent Number:	7514767
Patent Number:	7498646
Patent Number:	7416920

PATENT REEL: 064926 FRAME: 0845

508123874

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7468544
Patent Number:	7566854
Patent Number:	7459729
Patent Number:	7911044
Patent Number:	7812434
Patent Number:	8178963
Patent Number:	7498556
Patent Number:	7525185
Patent Number:	8304923
Patent Number:	8178964
Patent Number:	7476565
Patent Number:	7339279
Patent Number:	7687923
Patent Number:	7501310
Patent Number:	7557437
Patent Number:	7423335
Patent Number:	7655501
Patent Number:	7884461
Patent Number:	7763494
Patent Number:	7667318

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)621-7155

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7036217140

Email: mailroom@mg-ip.com,dak@mg-ip.com

Correspondent Name: MUNCY, GEISSLER, OLDS & LOWE, P.C.

Address Line 1: 125 S ROYAL ST.

Address Line 4: ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	5640/0664M
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOE MCKINNEY MUNCY
SIGNATURE:	/Joe McKinney Muncy/
DATE SIGNED:	09/15/2023

Total Attachments: 2

source=2023-09-15-Merger#page1.tif source=2023-09-15-Merger#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 064926 FRAME: 0846

(Translation)

Official Communication from Ministry of Economic Affairs (MOEA)

Name of Undertaking: Ministry of Economic Affairs Address: 15 Fuzhou St., Taipei City, Taiwan, R.O.C. Tel. No.: 23212200 Ext. No.: 362

5F, No.65, Guangfu N. Rd., Zhongxing Vil., Hukou Township, Hsinchu County 303, Taiwan (R.O.C.)

Recipient: ADL Engineering Inc.

Date: June 20, 2012 Ref. No.: 10101108730 Classification: Normal

Confidential Documents/Period: Normal Appendix: As indicated hereinafter

Subject: Application of recording company change due to a merger between your company and Advanced Chip Engineering Technology Inc., with your company as the surviving company, accompanying with changes of business registration in connection with new stock-share issue and notification of directors' interests in shares, is Granted.

Explanation:

- 1. This notice is in response to the application received on June 13, 2012.
- Name of the party concerned: ADL Engineering Inc. (Name of Representative: Jow, En-Min; ID No.: J10078****), Company address: 5F, No.65, Guangfu N. Rd., Zhongxing Vil., Hukou Township, Hsinchu County 303, Taiwan (R.O.C.)
- 3. Company address: 5F, No.65, Guangfu N. Rd., Zhongxing Vil., Hukou Township, Hsinchu County 303, Taiwan (R.O.C.)
- A copy of the Change Recordation Form (Business Registration No.: 28725194) is enclosed herewith.
- 5. A copy of the official fee receipt is enclosed herewith.
- Any objection to this action, the recipient may file an appeal with submission of brief within
 thirty days from the next day since this notice is arrived to the Executive Yuan of R.O.C. via the
 MOEA.
- 7. Where the amount of equity capital of a company exceeds NTD30,000,000, according to Article 20 of the Company Act, the company shall have its financial statements audited and certified by a certified public accountant pursuant to the auditing and certification rules as prescribed by the central competent authority. The person who has violated the provision set out in the preceding Paragraph shall be punished according to the provisions of the same law.

Attn.: ADL Engineering Inc. (5F, No.65, Guangfu N. Rd., Zhongxing Vil., Hukou Township, Hsinchu County 303, Taiwan (R.O.C.))

C.C;

PATENT REEL: 032766 FRAME: 0185

PATENT REEL: 064926 FRAME: 0847

經濟部

承游單位:經濟部 機關地址:台北市福州街15號 聯絡電話:23212200 分後:362

新竹縣湖口鄉中與村光復北路65號5樓

受文者:群成科技股份有限公司

發文日期:中華民國101年06月20日 發文字號:經授商字第10101108730號

速別:普通件

密等及解密條件或保密期限:普通

主旨:貴公司因與育霈科技股份有限公司合併後為存續公司申請 發行新股變更登記及申報董事持有股份變動乙案,准如所

請,請 查照。

說明:

- 一、依 貴公司民國101年06月13日申請書辦理。
- 二、處分相對人名稱:群成科技股份有限公司(代表人姓名: 卓恩民、身分證照號碼:J10078****)、公司所在地:新 竹縣湖口鄉中興村光復北路65號5樓。
- 三、公司所在地:303新竹縣湖口鄉中興村光復北路65號5樓。
- 四、附公司變更登記表 (統一編號28725194) 1份。
- 五、附規費收據1紙。
- 六、對本處分如有不服,應於接到本處分書之次日起30日內繕 具訴願書送由本部向行政院訴願。
- 七、實收資本額達新台幣參千萬元以上之公司,依公司法第20 條規定,其財務報表應委任會計師查核簽證,違反者,將 依同法條之規定處罰。

正本:群成科技股份有限公司(303新竹縣湖口鄉中興村光復北路65號5樓) 副本:

第1頁(共2頁)

PATENT REEL: 032766 FRAME: 0186

PATENT REEL: 064926 FRAME: 0848

RECORDED: 09/15/2023